86337541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM650364 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		05/27/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	ss: 10 South Dearborn Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86337541	ALULITE
Serial Number:	86679043	S
Serial Number:	86868511	AL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045494-0418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - Citibank to JPM Compiled#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - Citibank to JPM Compiled#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - Citibank to JPM Compiled#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - Citibank to JPM Compiled#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of May 27, 2021, is entered into by and between CITIBANK, N.A. ("<u>Assignor</u>") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("<u>Assignee</u>"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement, whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2017 (as may have been amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among SUPERIOR INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Grantor"), Assignor, and certain other parties, Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 22, 2017, in favor of Assignor (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to Assignor for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in (the "Security Interest") all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agent Appointment and Agency Transfer Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2021, among Grantor, Assignor, and Assignee, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee, and Assignee assumed, all of Assignor's rights and obligations as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest granted thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral and the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, its Security Interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral. The foregoing assignment is made without recourse, representations or warranties of any kind.

Signature pages follow

US-DOCS\124113332.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL as of the date first above written.

CITIBANK, N.A.

as Assignor

Name: Matthew Burke

Title: Managing Director and Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

ACCEPTANCE AND ASSUMPTION

	Assignee,	as successor	Collateral Agei	nt, accepts and assumes the foregoing Assignment.
DATED	as of	May 27	, 2021.	
				JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Assignee
				By: Name: Krys Szremski Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Owner
ALULITE	SN: 86337541	Superior Industries International, Inc.
S and Design	SN: 86679043	Superior Industries International, Inc.
AL and Design	SN: 86868511	Superior Industries International, Inc.

US-DOCS\124113332.3

RECORDED: 05/28/2021